

Press release

KINGSTONE IM: New Advisory Board composed of highprofile individuals from real estate industry

- Dr. Eckart John von Freyend to chair the committee
- Expertise of board members reflects the company's business lines
- Launch of initial investment products in final preparation

Munich, 5 March 2019 – KINGSTONE Investment Management (KINGSTONE IM), a Munich based investment management boutique, has implemented a new Advisory Board composed of well-known individuals. Honorary President of The German Property Federation (ZIA), Dr. Eckart John von Freyend, will serve as Chairman of the five-member committee which comprises highly recognized experts of the real estate industry. He is one of the most remarkable representatives of the sector in Germany and left his imprints as long-lasting CEO of IVG Immobilien AG, Member of the Administrative Board of the German Federal Agency for Public Property (BIMA), Honorary President of the German Economic Institute and member of various Supervisory Boards.

Beyond Dr. John von Freyend, Benedikt Gabor is representing the segment of German institutional investors within the committee. Gabor works as Head of Real Estate and Investments at Deutsche Rückversicherung AG and serves for the Association of German Public Insurers. Dr. Carsten Loll, an expert for legal matters, also joined the Advisory Board of KINGSTONE IM. He is one of the most distinguished lawyers in the fields of Real Estate Transactions and Real Estate Private Equity in Germany and a partner with Linklaters LLP. Additionally, Rupert Wingfield, the former long-lasting Head of European Real Estate of the Abu Dhabi Investment Council, a sovereign wealth fund of the Emirate of Abu Dhabi, has been appointed, a proven expert of the international institutional investment community. Finally, Andreas von Buttlar is completing the committee. Up to date, he continues to serve in various responsible positions for notable family offices and wealth managers (such as Flossbach von Storch AG). He is well connected in the industry and provides his comprehensive expertise to the Advisory Board.

"We consciously decided to appoint external real estate experts to become members of our new Advisory Board. They will independently advise the senior management of our company with regards to our further development and the future growth of our business" Dr. Tim Schomberg, Managing Partner at KINGSTONE IM said. "We take the high-calibre cast of the panel as a sign of confidence in our management and the company's business philosophy."



KINGSTONE IM is a joint venture of KINGSTONE Capital Partners and PEGASUS Capital Partners, founded end of last year. Currently, the company works intensively on the launch of its first investment products. For a first step, target clients are mainly German institutional investors. For preparation and execution of the forthcoming product launches, the KINGSTONE IM management recruited additional staff from other well-known corporates to strengthen their operational team. "We were able to convince excellent people already and will scale up our team further on" Dr. Tim Schomberg explained.

About KINGSTONE Investment Management

KINGSTONE Investment Management (KINGSTONE IM), founded by the Schomberg family, is an owner-managed real estate investment management boutique offering a broad range of investment products and a holistic investment approach for institutional German and international capital.

KINGSTONE IM unites a first-class real estate pipeline with the exceptional national and international capital and partner network of our senior management. We link the proven track record of our strategic co-shareholder PEGASUS Capital Partners as project developer and mezzanine specialist to multiple decades of experience in the international, institutional fund business of the Schomberg family and deliver this combination as a service to our clients.

The services of KINGSTONE IM span the entire value chain of investment management and include Portfolio, Transaction as well as Asset Management. For our clients, we invest in single assets, portfolios and project developments. In addition to our inhouse real estate and fund expertise, we draw on the expertise of specialised local operating partners, which are selected according to a best-in-class approach.

The result is a holistic investment management platform which offers our investors a one-stop-shop solution for their real estate investments in the German market.

Medienkontakt:

Jürgen Herres Feldhoff & Cie. GmbH

T: +49 (0) 69 - 26 48 677 - 240 M: +49 (0) 176 60 73 86 82

E: jh@feldhoff-cie.de